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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 2008-2010

Poblacion Masculina

Edad

I

ndx

nLix

T

nIMy nUx e,y

0 0.009102 0.009026 100,000 903 99,160 7,485,265 74.85
1-4 0.000205 0.000820 99,097 81 396,197 7,386,105 74.53
5-9 0.000118 0.000591 99,016 59 494,935 6,989,908 70.59
10-14 0.000169 0.000844 98,958 84 494,579 6,494,973 65.63
15-19 0.001073 0.005352 98,874 529 493,048 6,000,394 60.69
20-24 0.002480 0.012323 98,345 1,212 488,695 5,507,346 56.00
25-29 0.002878 0.014287 97,133 1,388 482,196 5,018,651 51.67
30-34 0.002647 0.013148 95,745 1,259 475,579 4,536,455 47.38
35-39 0.002558 0.012710 94,486 1,201 469,430 4,060,875 42.98
40-44 0.003444 0.017072 93,286 1,593 462,446 3,591,445 38.50
45-49 0.004832 0.023872 91,693 2,189 452,993 3,128,999 34.12
50-54 0.007031 0.034550 89,504 3,092 439,790 2,676,006 29.90
55-59 0.009688 0.047295 86,412 4,087 421,842 2,236,217 25.88
60-64 0.013346 0.064573 82,325 5,316 398,335 1,814,375 22.04
65-69 0.019431 0.092652 77,009 7,135 367,207 1,416,040 18.39
70-74 0.027663 0.129368 69,874 9,039 326,771 1,048,833 15.01
75-79 0.043246 0.195135 60,834 11,871 274,495 722,062 11.87
80-84 0.070044 0.298033 48,964 14,593 208,336 447,567 9.14
85+ 0.143672 1.000000 34,371 34,371 239,231 239,231 6.96
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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 2008-2010

Poblacion Femenina

Edad

I

ndx

nLix

T

nIMy nUx e,y

0 0.007024 0.006978 100,000 698 99,347 8,256,320 82.56
1-4 0.000164 0.000656 99,302 65 397,054 8,156,974 82.14
5-9 0.000097 0.000484 99,237 48 496,065 7,759,919 78.20
10-14 0.000100 0.000499 99,189 49 495,821 7,263,854 73.23
15-19 0.000233 0.001165 99,140 115 495,409 6,768,033 68.27
20-24 0.000409 0.002041 99,024 202 494,615 6,272,624 63.34
25-29 0.000495 0.002472 98,822 244 493,499 5,778,009 58.47
30-34 0.000681 0.003399 98,578 335 492,051 5,284,510 53.61
35-39 0.001087 0.005419 98,243 532 489,882 4,792,459 48.78
40-44 0.001554 0.007740 97,710 756 486,661 4,302,577 44.03
45-49 0.002180 0.010840 96,954 1,051 482,143 3,815,916 39.36
50-54 0.003166 0.015704 95,903 1,506 475,750 3,333,774 34.76
55-59 0.004547 0.022481 94,397 2,122 466,680 2,858,023 30.28
60-64 0.006811 0.033483 92,275 3,090 453,650 2,391,344 25.92
65-69 0.010777 0.052472 89,185 4,680 434,227 1,937,694 21.73
70-74 0.016894 0.081047 84,505 6,849 405,405 1,503,467 17.79
75-79 0.028648 0.133668 77,657 10,380 362,332 1,098,062 14.14
80-84 0.050869 0.225648 67,276 15,181 298,430 735,729 10.94
85+ 0.119130 1.000000 52,096 52,096 437,299 437,299 8.39
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